

## **Extreme Networks Announces Financial Conference Schedule**

SANTA CLARA, Calif., June 8, 2009 /PRNewswire-FirstCall via COMTEX News Network/ -- Extreme Networks, Inc. (Nasdaq: EXTR), today announced participation in the following upcoming event with the financial community:

UBS Global Technology and Services Conference

Date: Wednesday, June 10, 2009 Time: 8:30 a.m. Local Event Time

Location: New York

Extreme Networks Speakers: Karen Rogge, SVP & Chief Financial Officer

Interested parties can listen to these events on the Internet by visiting: http://investor.extremenetworks.com.

About Extreme Networks, Inc.

Extreme Networks provides converged Ethernet networks that support data, voice and video for enterprises and service providers. The company's network solutions feature high performance and high availability switching that deliver insight and control enabling customers to solve their real-world business communications challenges. Operating in more than 50 countries, Extreme Networks provides wired and wireless secure LANs, data center infrastructure and Service Provider Ethernet transport solutions that are complemented by global, 24x7 service and support. For more information, visit <a href="http://www.extremenetworks.com">http://www.extremenetworks.com</a>.

Extreme Networks is either a registered trademark or trademark of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and other countries. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

SOURCE Extreme Networks, Inc.

http://www.extremenetworks.com

Copyright (C) 2009 PR Newswire. All rights reserved